



St Quentin en Yvelines,
11 April 2012

To whom it may concern

TAS requires that the Applicant provides an attachment with its answer to Question 30 (b).

However, to our understanding, this required attachment corresponds to the provision of evidence with question 30(a) for "an independent assessment report [...] ISO 27001 certification or other well established and recognized industry certifications" which is only required for obtaining the score of 2 points.

Although AFNIC - as the Registry Back-end Service Provider for this applicant – is working towards such certification, it has not yet completed the process of obtaining this independent certification.

As a consequence, we do not provide an independent assessment report with our answer to Question 30



Mathieu WEILL
CEO